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REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)

Date__July 11, 1957 voctet wo. Z 70K 44 T C

1. Division Neme/Staff Name Communicetions / Netalfe Monteire

2. OPR Natalie M, Monteire (OM))
3. oo will cox (LEG)

4. Sugpested Docket Title _Reguest for exesption from reguirement of Rule 23-24,515(8), F.A.C,, that each pay
telephone stetion shall sllow incoming cells, by Sorint-Floride, Inc,

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet |f necessary)
A, Provide MAMES DMLY for regulated compenies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
st shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
8. Provide COMPLETE name and sddress for all others. (Malch representatives to clients.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if eny)

_Sprint<Florids, Inc,

2. Interested Porewns and thelr representatives (If any)

6. Check one:
X__ Documentation is sttached.

— bocumentation will be provided with recommendation.
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$- spﬁnt Sandrz A. Khazrace Southern Operations
Manager - Kegulator o 2214
Tallabawsey, Dlomda $28006.00
Mol Vaade 2505

July 9, 1997

]ui:ll.- TR TR
Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Re: Docket No.
Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C.

On behalf of S; rint-Florida, Inc., enclosed please find our request for waiver of Rule 25-
24.515(8). F.A.C. which we ask that you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the
provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay
telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be reccived "with the exception of those
located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specitically exempied
by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are listed
below:

1681 S. County Road 427, Altamonte Springs. FL.  407-260-5190

123 Jackson Street, Altamonte Springs, FL 407-767-9941
Circle K 1140 S. CR 427, Longwood, FL 407-767-9902
Circle K 1140 S. CR 427, Longwood, FL. 407-767-999)
Circle K 1140 8. CR 427, Longwood, FL. 407-260-9827
Circle K 1140 S. CR 427, Longwood, FL. 407-339-9719

I'his waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Flonda Statutes
Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision ol pay
telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section
364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this wavier will It the "sybstantial hardship”
that the rule imposes on law enforcement. the location provider and the taw abiding using
public -
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The Sheriff"s Office requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because
of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They
believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals.
These locations do not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this

request for waiver is appropriate.

The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to
this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.
Sincerely,

Mﬂw

Sandra A. Khazraee

Attachments
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ILOUIST TO DLOCK INCOMING CALLS

P T E I R (407) 250'11_39 . — -
v AL LOCATION OF Ay 10t rronr oo sey 1681 8. County Road 427
Altamonte Springs._FL 32701
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Blockesd st reaguest of L enforcoment.”
phono company tarmioc Lalow, havo raad tha toragoing and dociarn

tatomont. | am aware that pursuant
Ah the Intont to misoad a putille.

[ the trgdorsdgoes ! ceener or officor of tha iy tole
Mt B e bt of my boweededge and bollit, e abovo Infarmation ks o truo ard corroct S
Tor e hon T e T loeh Ly Sratastes, whioover K warlngly muorkos o falug statomaont i1 wr
artvant di e pettoe e of his olfickd ¢ute <hall D aullty o a ralong
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m NCOUNST TO DLOCK INCOMING CALLS

et e (407)-767-9941 .
PR AT 0 1Y TUEEPHIONE (.mr-ml oy Jackson Grocery/ Strib's Food Hn}&\
>

123 Jackson Street, Altamonte Sprin

Forcoter erimingt activity taelitatad by Individuals recolving Incoming calls at tho pay talnphono listod above, | roquos!
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Lo bas b ot rerpnest of Lo enforcomant.”
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P CH PR CHONTICT OO PAY TELEMIONT COMPANY

e en PR T DITIONT CORPALYY __?print__

pensvsieiin s, P.0O. Box 165000, Altamonte Springs FL 32716
962 First St. Bldg. D Altamonte Springs, Fl1 32701
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v bt contood et activity aind attest W this fact by my signature bolow. 1 am aware that pursuant to Section 097 046, Florida
Cotriteen vl kaosdnoty nuakes a falso stiatemont In writing with tho intomt 1o mislnad a putlic-servant in the parormance
vl e odtae ol ety el B ity of g missdemeanor ol tho socond degree.
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60!&1 PUBLIC SERVICE COMM
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

407/767-9902
40 S. CR 427, Longwood, FL

dawm J A1 W

Circle K 11

s

2. L g aciMry faciRated by indviduals receing incoming calls at the pay t1elephone listed above, | request
that | be granted an exemption from the requirement thet incoming calis be received at the pay tslsphone location (Rule 25-
24.515(8) or 264.076(0), F.A.C., as appropriate). | 10 provide central offics based Intercept st O charge 1o the end-
user and to prominently display a written notice sbove or below the telephone numbar which states: “Inooming calls
blocked st request of law enforcement.”

. |, the undersigned ownaer or officer of the pay company named below, have read the foregoing and declare
that 10 the best of my knowiedge and ballel, the above Is & true and correct statement. | am aware that pursuant
10 Section 837.08, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statemant In writing with the intent 1o misiead 8 public-
servant In the performance of his oMolal duty shall be guity of & ﬂﬁw
BIGNATURE OF OWNER/ORMICER OF PAY TELEPHONE e pare 62 F7
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICEA OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE):_LaVelle Rixie
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY._SDrint : -

MALING ADDRESS: 962 First Street Bldg. D Altamonte Springs, Fl1 32701

1, the undersigned owner of the sbove-relerenced pay telephone location, deciare that 10 the best of my knowledge
and bellef, criminal is sssociated with and tacitated by Incoming calls being received at the pay telephons number
and location referenced It ls my bellef that aliowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will sfiminate
whﬂpmumwmumuwmwm. | sm aware that pursuant 10 Bection 837.08, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes & false statemant in writing with the Intent 1o misiead a public-sarvant In the periormance
of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemesnor ¢f the second degres.

SIONATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: /ég..« DATE, L5

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER PRINT OR TYPR:___ /il 4. /<

wama sooness:___ /50 I YR Lavpioald Fi B2 2522

I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay
slephone Is located, declare that 10 the best of my knowiedge and bellel, criminal activity is associsted with and faclkated
by Incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. Rt Is my beiisf that allowing
incoming calls to be biocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or heip control that actvity and sttest 10 this fact by my
signature below. | am aware that pursuant 1o Gection 837.08, Florida whoever knowingly makes a false statement
:mmhMHMIMhh ) official duty shall be gullty of a misdemeanor

the second degres.

SIONATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT ADENCY':
NAME & POSTION/TITLE PrRnT OR TYPE):_____Sheriff Dopald F. Eslinger

NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: Seminocle County Sheriff's Office
1345 28th Street, Sanford, FL 32773

s
parg_ L ©2 77

MAUNG ADORESS:

FORM: PRCCMU 2 (184)




‘omm PUBLIC SERVICE
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

is | MO MDY ERCEPTIONE 40‘?!?6?"?990
(woonsssy_Circle K 1140 S. CR 427, Longwood, FL

faciitatsd by Indviduals receMing Incoming cals at the pay telephone listed sbove, | request
the that incoming calis be received at the pay lelephone location (Rule 28-

24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). | 10 provide central office based intercept at no charge to the end-
user and 1o prominantly display a writien above or below the telephona number which states: “Inocoming calis
blocked st request of law enforcemaent.”

. 1,the undersigned owner or officer of the pay teiephone company named below, have read the foregoing and declare
that 10 the best of my knowledge and balief, the above Information is a true and correct statement. | am aware thal pursuant
1o Section 837.08, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes & false statemaent in writing with the intent to misiead 8 public-

servant in the performance of his officlal duty shall be gulity of & of
BIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: y
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR Lavelle Rixie

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:___Sprint i B
MAILNG ADDRESS: 962 First Street Bldg. D Altamonte Springs, FL 32701

I, the undersigned owner of the above-referenced pay telephone iocation, deciars that 10 the best of my knowledge
and beliet, criminal is associated with and faciitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number
and location referenced It ls my bellef that aliowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone will eliminate
help control that sctvity and attest to this fact by my signature balow. | am aware that pursuant 1o Section 837.08, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to misiead a public-servant in the performance
of his officlal dury shall be guity of a of the second degres.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: _% DMIM?

NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT ORTYPE)___(vre /2 /<

MAUNG ADORESS: /40> i 427 Lospipeed FL W B276D

2

I, the undersigned Chisi of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction In which the above-refsrenced pay
1elephone Is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and bellel, criminal activity ks associated with and facliksted
by incoming calls being received at the pay isiephone number and location referenced above. It ls my bellel that allowing
incoming calls 1o be bocked at this pay telephone will eliminste or help control that activity and attest 10 this fact by my
signature below. | am aware that pursuant 10 Section 837.08, whoever knowingly makes a false statement
in writing with the intent to misiead & public-servant in the duty shall be guillty of a misdemeanor
of the second degree. ,

sheriff Donald F. Eslinger

NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT DR TYPE):
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: Seminole County Sheriff's Office
MAILING ADORESS: 1345 28th Street, Sanford, FL 32773

PORME: PRLAMWU § (VIA4)




emm PUBLIC SERVICE COMM
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

407/260-9827
140 S. CR 427, Longwood, FL

LN BT

Circle K 1

oL ¢ sctvty faclitated by Individuals recsMng incoming calls st the pay telephone listed above, | request
that | ba granted an exemption from the requiremaent that incoming calis be recelved at the pay tslephons locstion (Rue 25-
24.515(8) or 25-4.076(8), F.A.C., as approprisia). | agree 10 provide central office based intercept at no charge 1o the end-
user and to prominently clsplay a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: “incoming calls
blocked st request of law enforoement.”

.|, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named beiow, have read the foregoing and declare
that 1o the best of my knowiedge and beliet, the above information is a true and correct statement. | am aware thel pursuant
io Section 837.08, Florida Statutes, whosver m-mwmmmmnmum-m-
servant in the performance of his officlal duty shall be gulty of & ol the degres.

SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: oare 227
NAME OF OWNEA/OPFICEA OF PAY TELEPHONE OOMPANY (PRINT OR
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:_SPTint

MAILING ADDRESS: ‘ tamonte Springs, FL 32701

Lavelle Rixie

1, the undersigned owner of the sbove-relerenced pay telephone location, declare that 10 the best of my knowiedge
and baliel, criminal activry s sssociated with and faclitated by incoming calls baing received at the pay telephons number
and location referenced above, It is my bellef that aliowing incoming calls to be biocked at the pay telephone will sliminate
or help control that actMity and attest 1o this fact by my signature below. | am aware that pursuant to Bection 837.00, Florida
Btatutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statemet in writing with the intent to misiead a public-servant in the performence

dmmmmumdmhzuummm
SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER /éi;—l Hﬂm
NAME OF PAY TELEPHOME LOGAT K OWNER (PRINT ORTYPRY___ /2 /2 [

wana sooress___ /7O LT cazzgprocal T 2250

|, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the Jurisdiction in which the sbove-refersnced pay
nmhmwuunmuwmmuw.mmhwmww
by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my bellef that allowing
incoming calls 1o be biocked at this pay tslephons will eliminate or haip-control that activity and attest 1o this fact by my
signature below. | am aware that pursuant 1o Section 837.06, Flo ‘ whosver knowingly makes a false statemnent
in writing with the intent 10 migiead a public-servant in the perc ' i duty shall be gulity of 8 misdemeanor
of the second degree.

SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONGIBLE LAW ENPOACEMENT AQENCY:

NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): Sheriff Donald F. Eslinger
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: Seminole County Sheriff's Office

MALNG ADORESS: : 1345 28Bth Street, Sanford, FL 32773

oare 9407

FORME PECACMU 2 N1M4)




soam PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING

=

. 407/339-9719
Circle K 1140 S. CR 427, Longwood, FL -

e E—

AOORESS):

L

JERcir MHHMMWﬂlhmw“ﬁmmﬂ.

that | be mmmumummumummmmmw
24.515(8) m.m.ran.ummummmmm-m 10 the end-
user and to prominently display a writien notice above or below the telephone number which states: oall
blocked at request of law enforcement.”

i memmudﬂﬂwmmmm beiow, have reed the foregoing and declare
Mummuwwww.hmnmmnmwmm | am aware thet purevent
wmnr.mmmmmwm|mmhmm 1o misiead a public-
servant In the performance of his official duty shall be gulty of 8 the

ownd - RF7

BIGNATURE OF OWNER/OPICER OF PAY TELEPHONE

NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR .
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:___SPEint
mmgwn EL_ 323701

—Lavelle Rixie

a.mwmummmmmﬂmmwuuwwuudwm
mmmmhwmwwwwmmmummmw
and location referenced above. nhwhﬂmmmaﬂhhﬁuﬂﬂuhmmﬂm
wmmumwmuﬂuwm“wm. | am aware thet pursuant 10 Section §37.08, Forids
Blatutes, whoever knowingly makes & fales statement mmumum;mhum
of hig officlal duty shall be gulity of a the second degres.

SIONATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: mn_&;’

25

1, the undersigrad Wdhhﬂwwdmmhmmmm
muwu.munnuudmmmm.ummummwm
wmwgunmmﬂnnunmmwwmwmm It is my balief that allowing

wmmuwnummumuupmmmnmuuubyw
signature Statutes, whoever ‘mowingly makes a false stalement

his official duty shall be gulity of & misdemeanor

DATE 6 B i

NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE): sheriff Donald F. Eslinger
Seminole County Sheriff's Office

MAJUNG ADDRESS: d 1345 28th Street, Sanford, FL 22771

PORM: PRCCMU T (1AM)
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